Form PTQ-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Alfredo C. Castro (2/15/2007), Edward B. Holson (2/5/2007), Brian T. Hopkins (2/5/2007), Nii O. Koney (2/5/2007), Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Name: Infinity Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	1	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name X Assignment Merger Change of Name	780 Memorial Drive	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Cambridge	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Massachusetts	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: United States of America Zip: 02139 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/600,332 Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s)	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Dana M. Gordon FOLEY HOAG LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: IPX-004.02 Street Address: World Trade Center West 155 Seaport Blvd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Boston	8. Payment Information	
State: MA Zip: 02210	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (617) 832-1000	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (617) 832-7000 Email Address: dmg@foleyhoag.com	b. Deposit Account Number 06-1448 Authorized User Name Dana M. Gordon	
9. Signature: Oase Dodo. Signature	March 29, 2007 Date	
Dana M. Gordon - 44,719 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Form PTO-1595	recordation form cover sheet (continued)				
Additional Conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date(s) (1. Continued):					
Daniel A. Snyder (2/5/20	007), and Thomas T.	Tibbitts (2/15/2007)			
Additional Assignee	s (2. Continued):				
Assignee Name:					
Internal Address:					
Street Address:					
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:		
Assignee Name:					
Internal Address:					
Street Address:					
City:	State:	Country:	Zip;		
Assignee Name:					
Internal Address:					
Street Address:		•			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:		
Additional Applications and/or Patents (4. Continued):					
Additional Patent Application I 4A. Continued:	Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued;			
	·				
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes No			

ASSIGNMENT: USSN 11/600,332 PAGE 1

ASSIGNMENT

We, Alfredo C. Castro, Edward B. Holson, Brian T. Hopkins, Nii O. Koney, Daniel A. Snyder and Thomas T. Tibbitts, for valuable consideration received from Infinity Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation of the state of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 780 Memorial Drive, Cambridge, MA 02139, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

INFINITY PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

> "COMPOUNDS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING THE INTERACTION OF BCL PROTEINS WITH BINDING PARTNERS"

described in application Serial No. 11/600,332 filed on November 15, 2006 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said thereon. corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this 15^{77} day of -63 ., 2007.		
Ву:		
Alfredo C. Castro		
Then personally appeared the above-named Alfredo C. Castro and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this		
Witness signature O heart Television		

PATENT REEL: 019095 FRAME: 0280

Witness Name (please print)

ASSIGNMENT: USSN 11/600,332	PAGE 2
WITNESS my hand this 5th day of February	, 2006.
P ₃ /	•
Ду	Edward B. Holson
Then personally appeared the above-named Edward B. instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this	Holson and acknowledged the foregoing day of, 2006.
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
WITNESS my hand this5thday ofFebruary	, 200 7 .
Ву	Zinkaflins Brian T. Hopkins
Then personally appeared the above-named Brian T. Ho instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this _	opkins and acknowledged the foregoing 5'' day of Fabruay, 2007.
	Witness signature
_(GABRIELE M. VOGT
	Witness Name (please print)
WITNESS my hand this day of	, 2006.
Ву	·
	: Nii O. Koney
Then personally appeared the above-named Nii O. Kon instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)

PAGE 2 ASSIGNMENT: USSN 11/600,332 WITNESS my hand this ______, 2006. By: _______Edward B. Holson Then personally appeared the above-named Edward B. Holson and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this _____ day of _____, 2006. Witness signature Witness Name (please print) WITNESS my hand this ______, 2006. By: ______Brian T. Hopkins Then personally appeared the above-named Brian T. Hopkins and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this _____ day of _____, 2006. Witness signature Witness Name (please print) Then personally appeared the above-named Nii O. Koney and acknowledged the foregoing Witness Name (please print)

ASSIGNMENT: USSN 11/600,332	PAGE 3	
WITNESS my hand this day ofFebruary B	y: 10 r alexander	
Then personally appeared the above-named Daniel A. instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this	Snyder and acknowledged the foregoing	
WITNESS my hand this day of		
В	y: Thomas T. Tibbitts	
Then personally appeared the above-named Thomas T. Tibbitts and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this day of, 2006.		
	Witness signature	
	Witness Name (please print)	

> PATENT REEL: 019095 FRAME: 0285

Christine P. Belle Witness Name (please print)